
COUPE DE L'OUVERTURE
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
NATIONAL NOVICE FEMME SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   27.09.2025 10:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Julia GUILHOT FRA 14 33.71 19.80 13.91 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sb b 4.30 0.29 1 0 1 2 0 1.00 5.59
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.14 1 0 0 2 1 3.94
3 CSp3 2.30 0.15 0 1 1 0 2 2.45
4 StSq3 3.30 0.11 1 0 0 0 1 3.41
5 1A 1.10 x 0.11 1 1 1 1 1 1.21
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 -2 1 0 1 3.20

17.80 19.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.17
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.91
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Emi DUFOUR FRA 24 32.41 17.51 14.90 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.00 4.30
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 -1 3.44
3 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.38 -2 -1 -1 -2 -4 1.87
4 StSq3 3.30 0.55 2 0 3 2 1 3.85
5 2Lz! ! 2.10 x -0.21 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 1.89
6 LSp3 2.40 -0.24 -1 0 1 -2 -3 2.16

16.85 17.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 4.00 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50
Presentation 1.07 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75
Skating Skills 1.07 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 3.75 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.90
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Tahlie NEHEMIA FRA 26 31.31 16.67 14.64 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.18 1 1 1 1 2 3.68
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.33 1 0 1 1 1 1.00 4.63
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 0 3 0 2 3.30
4 StSq1 1.80 0.18 3 0 1 1 1 1.98
5 2Lz! F ! 2.10 x -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
6 LSp2 1.90 0.13 2 1 2 -2 -1 2.03

15.60 16.67

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 5.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50
Presentation 1.07 5.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50
Skating Skills 1.07 5.25 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.64
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

4 Indra JEANNETTE RAMONICH FRA 21 30.65 16.04 14.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 1.32
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.18 0 1 1 2 1 3.68
3 CSp2 1.80 0.30 2 1 2 1 2 2.10
4 StSq3 3.30 0.00 2 -2 1 1 -2 3.30
5 2Lz 2.10 x 0.14 0 1 1 1 0 2.24
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 2 1 3 -1 3.40

16.34 16.04

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.58
Presentation 1.07 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.75
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.61
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

5 Ivetta NAVASARDYAN FRA 16 30.48 16.83 13.65 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 2.00
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 -5 0 0 0 0 1.00 4.30
3 3Sq F q 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 x 0.12 1 1 0 0 1 3.62
5 CSp3 2.30 -0.23 -1 -1 1 -1 -2 2.07
6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2 0 0 0 1 2.69

18.00 16.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00
Presentation 1.07 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.65
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

6 Eva HOUSSIN FRA 17 30.13 16.75 13.38 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.54 -3 -3 -2 -3 -4 2.96
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.22 1 1 0 1 0 1.00 4.52
3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.33 2 1 2 1 -1 2.83
4 StSq2 2.60 0.09 1 0 1 0 -1 2.69
5 2Lz! ! 2.10 x -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 1.89
6 CSp2 1.80 0.06 1 1 0 0 -1 1.86

15.80 16.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.25 4.17
Presentation 1.07 4.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.08
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.38
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

7 Julia SZENTIVANYI FRA 25 29.39 15.74 13.65 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.70 -3 -3 -2 -4 -2 1.94
2 2Lz 2.10 0.07 0 1 0 0 1 2.17
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 1 2 3 2 2 3.60
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 x 0.06 0 0 0 1 1 3.56
5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 1 0 1 1 -2 2.77
6 LSp1 1.50 0.20 2 1 2 0 1 1.70

15.34 15.74

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 3.25 4.17
Presentation 1.07 4.50 3.50 4.50 4.25 3.00 4.08
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.65
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

8 Eva LEGUEBE FRA 10 29.08 16.86 12.22 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.11 1 0 1 0 0 1.00 4.41
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.07 1 0 0 -1 1 3.87
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.50 -1 -3 -1 -3 -2 2.00
4 2F 1.80 x 0.18 1 1 2 1 1 1.98
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 1 -2 1 -1 -1 2.51
6 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2 2 1 0 -1 2.09

15.90 16.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.50
Presentation 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.83
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.22
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

9 Charlie HALLET FRA 8 28.69 16.11 12.58 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.14 1 0 1 0 1 3.94
2 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 2.11
3 LSp3 2.40 0.00 1 -1 1 0 -1 2.40
4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2 -1 1 1 1 2.86
5 2F 1.80 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 2 1.80
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 -3 0 2 -1 1 3.00

16.24 16.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.00 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.67
Presentation 1.07 4.25 3.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.83
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.58
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

10 Laila MIZOKAMI FRA 4 28.68 16.99 11.69 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 -0.33 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 1.00 3.97
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.42 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 3.08
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 -1 2 -1 -1 1 2.42
4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.60
5 2Lz 2.10 x 0.14 0 1 0 1 1 2.24
6 CSp3 2.30 0.38 1 2 2 1 2 2.68

16.30 16.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 2.75 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.69
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

11 Lili BELLE FRA 19 28.44 14.78 14.16 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.00 4.30
2 3Sq F q 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
3 StSq1 1.80 0.06 0 -1 0 1 2 1.86
4 CSp2 1.80 0.18 0 2 1 1 1 1.98
5 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.46 x -0.84 -4 -5 -4 -4 -3 2.62
6 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.13 -2 1 2 -2 -1 1.87

16.66 14.78

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.33
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.58
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.16
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

12 Jade BELLOUATI FRA 3 27.39 15.70 11.69 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 -0.11 -1 0 0 0 -1 1.00 4.19
2 2F!+COMBO F ! 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
3 CSp2 1.80 0.12 0 -1 1 1 2 1.92
4 2Lz 2.10 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 -1 2 1 1 2 3.40
6 StSq3 3.30 -0.11 -2 0 1 -1 0 3.19

15.30 15.70

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.69
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

13 Charline HALEGUA FRA 23 27.29 14.99 12.30 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 3.64
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.42 -3 -2 -1 -2 -3 3.08
3 LSp1 1.50 -0.25 -1 -1 -1 -3 -3 1.25
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 x -0.21 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 1.89
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -1 0 0 -1 -1 2.43
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 2.70

16.00 14.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 3.00 4.00
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.50 3.75
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.30
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

14 Olivia PONCHAUT-THERY FRA 9 25.91 14.49 11.42 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.22 0 0 1 1 1 1.00 4.52
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.12 1 1 0 0 1 3.62
3 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.25 -1 -2 -1 -2 1 1.63
4 2Lz 2.10 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 2.10
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 0 -3 0 -2 -1 1.62
6 LSpB 1.20 -0.20 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 1.00

13.78 14.49

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.42
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

15 Kateryna KLIUIEVA FRA 12 24.80 11.87 12.93 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
2 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.25 1 2 2 0 1 2.13
4 2Lz+2Loq q 3.80 x -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.38
5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 0 -1 2 0 1 2.69
6 LSp1 1.50 -0.10 0 -1 1 -1 -1 1.40

14.32 11.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.25 4.08
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.92
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.93
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

16 Cassandre RENAUT FRA 20 23.29 11.07 12.22 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.07 0 0 0 2 2 1.17
2 2Lz 2.10 -0.63 -3 -3 -2 -3 -4 1.47
3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 1 1 2 1 1 2.75
4 2F+COMBO 1.80 x -0.90 -5 0 -5 -5 -5 0.90
5 CSp3 2.30 0.23 0 0 2 2 1 2.53
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.35 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 2.25

12.40 11.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.00 3.92
Presentation 1.07 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.22
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

17 Alice ROUSSEAU FRA 11 23.05 11.64 11.41 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.36 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 3.14
3 CSp2 1.80 0.30 1 3 1 2 2 2.10
4 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 1.56
5 2Lze e 1.68 x -0.39 -2 -4 -3 -2 -2 1.29
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 3.00

12.88 11.64

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.58
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.58
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.41
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

18 Olivia LEGENDRE FRA 1 22.94 12.82 10.62 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.07 0 1 0 1 1 1.17
2 2Lz+2Loq q 3.80 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.38
3 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.80
4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.40 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 2.60
5 CSp2 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 1 -1 -2 1.62
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.35 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 2.25

14.10 12.82

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.08
Skating Skills 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.62
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

19 Olga LEPAGE FRA 22 22.31 10.27 12.04 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 1 1 0 1 2 1.21
2 2F+2Lo< F < 3.16 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.26
3 1Lz* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 CSp2 1.80 0.12 0 2 1 0 1 1.92
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 0 -2 0 0 -2 1.68
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 1 0 1 3.20

10.86 10.27

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.25 3.83
Presentation 1.07 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.04
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

20 Salome HEUZARD-FRECHE FRA 18 21.83 9.88 11.95 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.61 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4 0.69
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 1.80
4 2F+2Loq q 3.50 x -0.72 -4 -4 -4 -4 -3 2.78
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 -2 0 -1 -1 -2 1.56
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.50 -1 0 -1 -3 -3 2.50

12.50 9.88

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.75
Presentation 1.07 4.25 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.95
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

21 Eloise DESJARDINS FRA 2 21.55 10.67 10.88 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.04 1 0 1 0 0 1.14
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.18 1 1 1 1 1 3.68
3 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.38 0 -3 -1 -3 -1 1.87
4 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 1 -2 0 0 -1 1.74
5 2Lze e 1.68 x -0.39 -2 -4 -2 -3 -2 1.29
6 CSpB 1.10 -0.15 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 0.95

11.43 10.67

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.17
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.88
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

22 Nolwenn ROBIC FRA 7 19.94 9.26 10.68 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F<< << 0.50 -0.23 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4 0.27
2 2Lo+COMBO F 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 1 1 -1 -1 2.50
4 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 0 -1 -1 0 -1 2.43
5 CSp3 2.30 -0.23 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 2.07
6 1A 1.10 x 0.04 0 0 0 1 1 1.14

10.70 9.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.33
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.68
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

23 Linda NGUYEN FRISON FRA 6 19.39 10.17 9.72 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz<< F << 0.60 -0.30 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.30
2 CSp1 1.40 0.00 0 3 0 -1 0 1.40
3 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.12 -1 -1 0 0 -1 3.38
4 1A 1.10 x 0.07 1 1 0 0 1 1.17
5 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 0 0 0 -2 -1 2.42
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.30 -2 -1 -1 -3 -2 1.50

10.90 10.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.00
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.00
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 4.50 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.72
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

24 Leyla MAIGA FRA 5 18.69 8.43 10.26 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4 0.59
2 2Fq+2Lo<< q,<< 2.30 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 1.40
3 2Lz 2.10 -0.63 -2 -2 -4 -3 -4 1.47
4 LSp1 1.50 -0.40 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 1.10
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 1.62
6 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.25

11.30 8.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 2.50 3.25 2.50 3.25 3.00
Presentation 1.07 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.17
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.26
Deductions: 0.00
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COUPE DE L'OUVERTURE
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
NATIONAL NOVICE FEMME SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   27.09.2025 10:16

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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